Revenue from Services Rendered 47,462 13,628 11,123 72,213

Revenue to Accrue from Itaú Operations 7,250 - - 7,250

Profit Sharing - - 12,081 12,081

Net Operating Revenue 49,816 12,844 20,501 83,162

(-)Costs and Expenses (23,798) (6,869) (8,604) (39.271)

(-)Shared Services (10,091) - (3,314) (13,404)

(-) Stock Option Expenses CPC10 (995) - - (995)

(-) Expenses to Accrue from Itaú (477) - - (477)

(+/-) Equity Equivalence 403 - 1,875 2,278

(=)EBITDA 14,858 5,975 10,458 31,292

EBITDA Margin 29.8% 46.5% 51.% 37.6%

(-)Depreciation and amortization (8,389) (114) (8) (8,511)

(+/-) Financial Result 2,514 311 - 2,826

(-)Income tax and social contribution (2,586) (1,624) (2,002) (6,212)

(=)Net income before IFRS 6,397 4,548 8,448 19,395

Net Margin before IFRS 12.8% 35.4% 41.2% 23.3%

(-) Non-controlling Shareholders (9,205)

(=) Net Income Attributable to Controlling Shareholders 10,190

Net Margin Controlling Shareholders 12,3%

*We consider the net income ajusted by non cash IFRS 3 effects (Business Combination)  the best net income indicator.

19

Results by
Segment

R$ Thousand 2Q24 1H24

Description Before IFRS IFRS Effects* After IFRS Before IFRS IFRS Effects* After IFRS

Net Revenue 45,338 - 45,338 83,162 - 83,162

Costs and Expenses (27,825) - (27,825) (51,870) - (51,870)

Depreciation and Amortization (4,277) (542) (4,819) (8,511) (1,085) (9,596)

Financial Result 1,427 1,339 2,766 2,826 1,131 3,957

Operational Profit 14,663 797 15,460 25,607 46 25,653

Income tax and social contribution (2,796) (42) (2,838) (6,212) 141 (6,071)

Net Income 11,867 755 12,622 19,395 187 19,582

Non-controlling Shareholders (4,952) (76) (5,028) (9,205) (152) (9,357)

Net Income Controlling Shareholders 6,915 679 7,594 10,190 35 10,225

20

IFRS
Impacts

1

4

3

2

(1) Amortization of Intangible Assets and CPC 06 (R2) (IFRS 16);

(2) Gains and Losses, with non-cash net effects, from the booking of earn outs and call and put options at
subsidiaries, based on the fair value of future estimates;

(3) Deferred income tax on intangible assets of LPS Brasil;

(4) Effects related to deferred income tax and amortization of intangible assets at non-controlling shareholders.

Cash Flow [R$ thousand] 1Q24 2Q24 Variation

Cash and Cash Equivalents (BoP) 31,332 30,466 -3%

From Operations 11,702 7,118 -39%

From Investment Activities (9,008) (3,253) 64%